

## March 17, 2006 Overnight Delivery

210 N. Park Ave.

Winter Park, FL

Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director

Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services

32789

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0870

P.O. Drawer 200

Winter Park, FL

32790-0200

RE:

Transfer of Control for Intrado Communications Inc.

Tel: 407-740-8575

Fax: 407-740-0613

Dear Ms. Bayo:

tmi@tminc.com

Enclosed for filing please fine the original and two (2) copies of the Notice of Transfer of Control submitted on behalf of Intrado Communications Inc. ("Intrado"). Intrado is a certificated telecommunications carrier in the State of Florida. The stock of Intrado will be acquired by West Corporation. Intrado will continue to report in Florida under the name of Intrado Communications Inc. The Company does not currently have any customers and does not provide service in Florida. Details of this transaction are attached for the Commission's files.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by returning, file-stamped, the extra copy of this cover letter in the self-addressed, stamped envelope enclosed for this purpose.

Any questions you may have pertaining to this transaction should be directed to my attention at (407) 740-3008 or via email to cneeld@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Craig Neeld

Consultant to Intrado Communications Inc.

CN/ks

cc:

Craig Donaldson - Intrado

file:

Intrado - FL

tms:

FLx0601

## NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF CONTROL BY

## INTRADO COMMUNICATIONS INC.

Intrado Communications Inc. hereby provides notice relating to the transfer of controlling interest in the stock of its parent, Intrado Inc. ("Intrado"), by West Corporation.

As a result of this transfer, Intrado will become a wholly-owned subsidiary of West Corporation.

Intrado Communications Inc. will continue to report in Florida under the name of Intrado Communications Inc. Intrado Communications Inc. was authorized to provide competitive telecommunications services in the State of Florida under the name Intrado Communications Inc. granted in Docket No. 001751 on November 2, 2001. Intrado Communications Inc. does not currently have any customers and does not provide service in Florida.

## I. THE COMPANY ACQUIRING THE PARENT OF INTRADO COMMUNICATIONS INC.

West Corporation is a company organized under the laws of Delaware with its principal office located in Omaha, Nebraska.

West Corporation is not certificated in the State of Florida to provide telecommunications services. West Corporation is a leading provider of outsourced communication solutions to many of the world's largest companies. West's integrated suite of customized solutions includes customer acquisition, customer care and retention services, interactive voice response services, and conferencing and accounts receivable management services. Founded in 1986 and headquartered in Omaha, Nebraska, West has approximately 28,100 employees based in North America, Europe and Asia.

West Corporation is a publicly held company with approximately 43 affiliated entities in business-to-business communication services, conferencing services and receivables management. A complete description of West Corporations' services is available in its public filings at <a href="www.sec.gov">www.sec.gov</a>. West Corporation has more than sufficient resources to ensure the successful ongoing operations of Intrado.

#### II. THE AGREEMENT

On January 29, 2006, Intrado entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger. As a net result of the merger, West Corporation will own 100% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock in Intrado, making Intrado a wholly-owned subsidiary of West Corporation. Intrado Communications Inc. will remain a wholly-owned subsidiary of Intrado. There will be no material changes in the day-to-day management of Intrado or Intrado Communications Inc., and there is no customer base to be impacted by this transaction. This Agreement and Plan of Merger does not contemplate that West Corporation will operate directly in Florida as a telecommunications services provider.

## III. CUSTOMER IMPACT

Intrado Communications Inc. does not currently have any customers and does not provide service in Florida. Therefore there is no customer impact associated with this transaction. The proposed transfer will have no effect on Intrado Communications Inc.'s name, address, contact information, services, rates or terms and conditions of service. Neither the management team of Intrado Communications Inc. is anticipated to be dramatically affected by the transfer of control. The toll free telephone number for customer service will remain the same: 1-877-856-7504.

## IV. CONTACT INFORMATION

The name and address of the individual to contact regarding this notification is:

Craig Neeld Technologies Management, Inc. 210 Park Avenue North Winter Park, Florida 32789

Telephone:

(407) 740-3008

Facsimile:

(407) 740-0613

email:

cneeld@tminc.com

The name and address of the individual who handles regulatory affairs on behalf of Intrado Communications Inc. will continue to be:

Manager, Regulatory Compliance Intrado Communications Inc. 1601 Dry Creek Drive Longmont, Colorado 80503

Telephone:

(720) 494-5800

Facsimile:

(720) 494-6600

email:

regulatory@intrado.com

A complete listing of officers and directors for both companies is attached as Exhibit 1, and the corporate organizational structure is attached as Exhibit 2.

## EXHIBIT 1

LISTING OF OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

## **Intrado Officers and Directors**

George Heinrichs President, CEO, Chairman of the Board

Stephen Meer CTO
Michael Dingman CFO
Larry Jennings COO

Craig W. Donaldson General Counsel & Sr. VP Legal and Government Affairs

Stephen O. James Director
David Kronfeld Director
Eric D. Sipf Director
Winston J. Wade Director
Darrell A. Williams Director
Art Zeille Director

## **West Corporation Officers and Directors**

Gary L. West Director and Chairman of the Board

Mary E. West Director

Thomas B. Barker Chief Executive Officer and Director

William E. Fisher Director
Greg T. Sloma Director
George H. Krauss Director

Nancee R. Berger Chief Operating Officer and President

Paul M. Mendlik Chief Financial Officer

Steven M. Stangl President (Communications Services)

Michael M. Sturgeon Executive Vice President

Jon R. (Skip) Hanson Chief Administrative Officer and Executive Vice President

David C. Mussman Executive Vice President and General Counsel

# EXHIBIT 2

CORPORATE ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE

# **Pre Transaction**

Intrado Inc.

Intrado Communications Inc.

# Post Transaction

**West Corporation** 

Intrado Inc.

Intrado Communications Inc.